## Government of West Bengal Public Works Department Establishment Branch Khadya Bhawan, Block-A, 11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata - 700087

No. 1797-E-II/PWD-12011/8/2020-WORKS WING

## **CORRIGENDUM**

In partial modification of this Department's Order No.1740-E-II/PWD-12011/8/2020-WORKS WING dated 29.12.2020 regarding engagement of four Security Guards on contractual basis under the administrative control of Hooghly Construction Division to guard Sub-divisional stack yard premises under Public Works Directorate, the name of the candidate in Sl. no. (1) is to be read as "Sri Kunal Maji" instead of "Sri Kunal Majhi".

All concerned are being informed accordingly.

Deputy Secretary (A)
Public Works Department

Dated: 08/01/2021

Dated: 08/01/2021

No. 1797/1(6)-E-II/PWD-12011/8/2020-WORKS WING Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

- 1. The Chief Engineer (H.Q.), P.W. Directorate.
- 2. The Chief Engineer, West Zone, P.W. Directorate.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer, Western Circle-II, P.W. Directorate.
- 4. The Executive Engineer, Hooghly Construction Division, P.W. Directorate.
- 5. Budget Cell of this Department.
- 6. Office Copy.

Deputy Secretary (A)
Public Works Department

of c